A resolution will be proposed at the Annual General Meeting to authorize the Directors to determine their 

renumeration.

These are maintained in a fixed deposit account with Unity Bank Plc. The amount is jointly managed by 

both Veritas Kapital Assurance Plc and Unity Registrars Limited. The total amount in the account as at 

December 31, 2021 was N15,046,462.14  (Fifteen Million, Forty-Six Thousand, Four Hundred and Sixty-

two Naira, Fourteen Kobo).

In accordance with section 404(3) of the Company and Allied Matters Act, 2020, the Audit Committee 

members of the company re-elected at the last Annual General Meeting were as follows:

Non-Executive Independent Director

Non-Executive Director